KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION April 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company License Number: 5214
Operator Address: 301 S. Market Wichita KS 67202
Contact Person: Jay Schweikert Phone Number: 31 6-265-5611
Lease Name & Well No.: Helten 1-35 RE Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: - ._Sw . _Sw
[JEmergency Pit  [] Bum Pit Proposed [ Existing | sec_35 7up 27 g5 [ Jeast PX] west
[[] setting Pit [ orilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1.725 Feet from DNorth iSouth Line of Section
i I-Off Pit 1,120
D Workover Pit Hau ' Pit capacity: — Feet from|:| East /West Line of Section
(/f WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drilled) ’ )
7,100 {bbls) Klngman County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes @ﬁo Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No D Yes NO Bentonite
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): — /0 Length (feety — "0 Width (feet) L1 N steel pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: __i____ (feet) |:] No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 35 feet.
Source of information: =
1474 feet Depth of water welli__feet D_ measured :Lwell owner D_ electric log KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Beéntonite Mud
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 2
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: A'”°W for evaporation. Fill in and cover
pits.
Does the slope from the tank battery atlow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? EIYes I:INo Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
RECEIVED
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
10-24-08 d//ﬂ %/ZA&M :
Date // v / Sighatdfe of Applicant or Agent CONSERVATION DIVISION
MAHOLITA e
Y i WICHUTA L
L4
KCC ORFICE USE ONLY steel Pit [ ]  RFAC[A] RFAS[]
4
Date Received: /OZQTQQé Permit Number: 5-095- mqf?ﬁﬁﬁ:rmit Date: Q@l 28 IGS Lease Inspection: @ Yes I:]No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 28, 2008

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Haul-Off Pit Application
Helten Lease Well No. 1-35RE
SW/4 Sec. 35-27S-05W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has reviewed the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit within 120 hours
after drilling operations have ceased.

NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the haul-off pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waster Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

NS
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: district

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kcc.ks.gov/



N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1)  Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the
commission or to road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the
alternate | requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated
during the drilling and completion of the well; or :

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The
requirements may include any of the following:

(A) Burialin place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R.
82-3-602 (f);

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the
commission; '

(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned
by the same landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same
operator, if prior written permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D) removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the
department.

(b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;
(2) a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: Yes ZNO |

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner: Yes []
No[] If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach written permission to
haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by
the same operator: Yes[] No[] If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained.
Attach permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit
is to be located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® http://kcc.ks.gov/



PAGE ©2/82

10/28/2008 14:22 3166304005 KCC DIST 2
DCT-27-2zD@s 23:36 FPM KCC=-EP&R 316 337 6232 P.B3
Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Fom e
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O & GAs CoNSERVATION DIViSION Form must ::wm

APPLICATION FOR S8URFACE PIT

_ ' Submitin Duplicats
Operator Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company Licanss Number: 5214

Operator Adaress: 301 S, Market

Wichita KS 87202

Contact Person: Jary Schwaikert Phone Number:  316+265-5611
Leass Name & Well No.: Mg|tan 1-35 RE PR Lecation (QQQO):
Type of P: Pt x: ————— W W '
[Jemergency P[] gum bt B roposes [Jeatng | g, 95 wp 2T A8 [ Jeent 5] wan

[ gettiing P [ brsing Fu ¥ Existing, date constnioted: W2 egtiom [ INertn [3o0utn Line of goctin
] workover it Haul-Of PY — 1,120 ,
T oy 01N E— Fowt rom|_] East /5] weet Line of Sacton
__ o 7,100 (oein) | _KIngman County
s the pit localed In @ Sanwitve Ground Weter Arex? [ Jves Defe Chiaride eoncentration: mg

| (For Emwigency Fita pd Sentng Rt oy}
ix the bartom below graumd levei? Artifiaial Linor? How (% the pt lined i & piestic lins s net uged?
X]we [ v [Xne Bentonite
PN dimanglons (4R but wirking phs); n Length (fest) 70 Width (fset) j —
Bepth fram ground lavel ta dospast patnt 2 (foet) —— Y

if he pit Is (ned give & briaf deacription of the linar Deaceibe procedures for pertodio maintenance ang dstonmining

matariyl, thickness and installstion peocedune. liner [ntegrity, ncluding any spwcial monitoring, ‘
/0- 25 - Qacf/ . BTopa

\ L.
ﬁ/ﬂlmeﬂ /erégé M S 4RO fins &Ww
Distance lo nearsst watar well witn ane-mie of pit Depth fo shallowest resh water . 35 feat,
' Sauray of Infarmation: o

—17% et Deptatwarerwar___103 g mansuwet |1 wetlewner | p— s [X1 xown
Emargency, Ssting and Bum Pits ONLY: Driliing, Workover ahd Haul-Off. Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation; . Typa of matarial ulllized in drifingAworkaver: B8Ntanita Mud

Number of producing walis an laage: Number of working pits 1o be utiiznd: 2

Barrats of fuld produced dably: Abandonment procedurs; ﬂiﬂm for eveporation. FIll In and cover

' ts.
Doea ihe afope from the tunk battery aliow all epilled fuids to — P -
flw e the pit? [ ] Yo Dm Drif pits must be cloead within 388 days of spud dese.

I hereby comlfy ihat the above statements &0 o and comset to tha beat of my knowiedge and babef,

KANBAS CORPORATION

/ . 0CT 2 7 2008
10-24-08 (L1 {
Dste " A Sighalare of RVATION DIVIS
a4 y .
Koe oRMCE UBE oNLY SweiPit []  Rrac[] rras[]
, | Date Reeaned: . Parmit Numbsr; Pormit Date: Leaos inspection: [ ] vas [“Jno

Mull to: KGC » Conssrvation Oivision, 130 8. Market « Room 2078, Wichia,

Kanese 67202




